FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB A	PPF	ROVAL
-------	------------	-------

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

,				ction 30(h) of the I		pany Act of 1940				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Crestview Partners II GP, L.P.			I .	Name and Ticker Energy Serv	0 ,			tionship of Reporting all applicable) Director	X	10% Owner
(Last) C/O CRESTVIE 590 MADISON		(Middle)	3. Date o 05/07/2	f Earliest Transact	ion (Month/Day	/Year)		Officer (give title below)		Other (specify below)
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022				ndment, Date of O	riginal Filed (Mo	onth/Day/Year)	6. Indiv	ridual or Joint/Group Form filed by One Form filed by Mor	Reporting P	erson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
		Table I - No	on-Derivative S	Securities Acc	quired, Disp	oosed of, or Beneficia	lly Ow	ned		
Date			2. Transaction Date	Execution Date, Transaction Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar				5. Amount of Securities	6. Ownersh Form: Direc	t (D) Indirect

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transac Code (li 8)			ecurities Acquired (A) or posed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Class A Common Stock	05/07/2021	A		27,036(1)	A	\$0	3,880,342	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾ (4)(5)(6)
Class B Common Stock							16,221,101	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (Ir 8)		Derivati Securiti Acquire or Disp	Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Securities Underlying		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)		

	1	l .						
				Code	v			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person Crestview Partners II GP, L.P.								
	IEW PARTN	(First) W PARTNERS AVENUE, 42ND FLOOR						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY		10022					
(City)	(Stat	te)	(Zip)					
(Last) C/O CRESTV	(Firs	•	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY		10022					
(City)	(State) (Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Crestview Partners II SES Investment, LLC</u>								
(Last) C/O CRESTV 590 MADISO		,	(Middle)					

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address of Crestview Advi		
(Last) C/O CRESTVIEW	(First) PARTNERS	(Middle)
590 MADISON AV	YENUE, 42ND FLOOR	
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Delaney Robert		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O CRESTVIEW	ADVISORS, L.L.C.	
590 MADISON AV	ENUE, 42ND FLOOR	
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents an award of 27,036 restricted shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer ("Class A Shares") granted to Robert V. Delaney, Jr. under the Select Energy Services, Inc. 2016 Equity Incentive Plan (as amended, the "Plan"). The restricted Class A Shares are scheduled to vest on May 7, 2022, subject to the terms of the Plan and the applicable award agreement issued thereunder. Mr. Delaney, Jr. has assigned all rights, title and interest in the restricted Class A Shares granted to him to Crestview Advisors, L.L.C.
- 2. Includes (i) 3,802,972 Class A Shares directly beneficially owned by Crestview Partners II SES Investment B, LLC ("Crestview II SES B"), (ii) 27,036 outstanding restricted Class A Shares granted under the Plan to Mr. Delaney, Jr. (as described in Footnote 1 above) and (iii) 50,334 Class A Shares held by Crestview Advisors, L.L.C. that were delivered upon the vesting of awards of restricted Class A Shares previously granted under the Plan to Mr. Delaney, Jr. and Adam J Klein
- 3. Represents shares of Class B Common Stock of the Issuer ("Class B Shares") indirectly beneficially owned by Crestview Partners II SES Investment, LLC ("Crestview II SES" and, together with Crestview II SES B and Crestview Advisors, L.L.C., the "Crestview Entities") through SES Legacy Holdings, LLC ("Legacy Holdings").
- 4. Crestview Partners II GP, L.P. may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the Class A Shares held by Crestview II SES B and Crestview Advisors, L.L.C. and the Class B Shares and Common LLC Units of SES Holdings, LLC (a subsidiary of the Issuer) indirectly held by Crestview II SES. Crestview Partners II GP, L.P. exercises voting and dispositive power over the foregoing Class A Shares, Class B Shares and Common LLC Units held by the Crestview Entities, which decisions are made by the investment committee of Crestview Partners II GP, L.P. and the Chairman of the investment committee.
- 5. Mr. Delaney, Jr. is a member of the Issuer's board of directors and is an indirect member of each of Crestview, L.L.C. (which is the general partner of Crestview Partners II GP, L.P.) and Crestview Advisors, L.L.C., which provides investment advisory and management services to certain of the foregoing Crestview Entities.
- 6. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

Exhibit 99 - Joint Filer Information

By: Crestview, L.L.C., the general partner of the Designated Filer, by: /s/ Ross A. Oliver, General Counsel

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Each of the following joint filers has designated Crestview Partners II GP, L.P. as the "Designated Filer" for purposes of the attached Form 4:

1. Crestview Partners II SES Investment B, LLC

c/o Crestview Partners

590 Madison Avenue, 42nd Floor

New York, NY 10022

2. Crestview Partners II SES Investment, LLC

c/o Crestview Partners

590 Madison Avenue, 42nd Floor

New York, NY 10022

3. Crestview Advisors, L.L.C.

c/o Crestview Partners

590 Madison Avenue, 42nd Floor

New York, NY 10022

4. Robert V. Delaney, Jr.

c/o Crestview Advisors, L.L.C.

590 Madison Avenue, 42nd Floor

New York, NY 10022

Date of Event Requiring Statement: May 7, 2021

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Select Energy Services, Inc. [WTTR]

CRESTVIEW PARTNERS II SES INVESTMENT B, LLC

By: /s/ Ross A. Oliver

Name: Ross A. Oliver Title: General Counsel

CRESTVIEW PARTNERS II SES INVESTMENT, LLC

By: /s/ Ross A. Oliver

Name: Ross A. Oliver Title: General Counsel

CRESTVIEW ADVISORS, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Ross A. Oliver

Name: Ross A. Oliver Title: General Counsel

ROBERT V. DELANEY, JR.

By: /s/ Ross A. Oliver, Attorney-in-Fact

Date: June 4, 2021

Page 5 of 5